Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations for recognition of non-current assets as held for sale

is no longer met. As a result, the investment in PALIH is accounted for using the equity method retrospectively

from the date of its classification as held for sale. The AFS investment is reclassified from “non-current asset held

for sale” to “available-for-sale investment/financial asset at fair value through profit or loss”.

As a result, certain line items have been amended in the statement of financial position, statement of profit or loss

and other comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and statements of cash flow, and the related

notes to the financial statements.

105

ANNUAL REPORT 2019

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

32	 PRIOR YEARS’ ADJUSTMENTS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

The effects of the restatement on the accounts for the years ended June 30, 2018 and 2017 are as follows:

Group

Previously

reported Adjustment Restated

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

June 30, 2018

Statement of financial position

Investment in associates – 49,018 49,018

Available-for-sale investment – 9,000 9,000

Non-current assets classified as held for sale

– Interest in associates 40,000 (40,000) –

– Interest in PAL Holdings 9,000 (9,000) –

Translation reserve 2,363 216 2,579

Accumulated losses 14,921 (9,234) 5,687

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

Share of profits of associates – 6,045 6,045

Profit before income tax 3,828 6,045 9,873

Profit after income tax 4,603 6,045 10,648

Other comprehensive income – 520 520

July 1, 2017

Statement of financial position

Investment in associates – 42,453 42,453

Available-for-sale investment – 9,000 9,000

Non-current assets classified as held for sale 56,197 (49,000) 7,197

Translation reserve 2,363 736 3,099

Accumulated losses 19,524 (3,189) (16,335)

33	 SEGMENT INFORMATION

For the purpose of the resource allocation and assessment of segment performance, the Group’s chief operating

decision makers have focused on the business operating units which in turn, are segregated based on their services.

This forms the basis of identifying the segments of the Group under IFRS 8 Operating Segments.

Operating segments are aggregated into a single operating segment if they have similar economic characteristics.

The Group’s reportable operating segments under IFRS 8 are as follows:

(i)	 Construction services: General builders and construction contractors, general engineering and sale of